

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37883/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in ITA No. 185/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITOMO CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160124/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.
 Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.1248 of
2016 and connected matters, if any.

As prayed, petitioner is permitted to file
rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

